### **Illinois Association of Snowmobile**

## Clubs



# Region 7 – "Glue" Award

The "Glue" Award was first presented when Region 7 hosted the 2014 IASC Annual Convention after all the trials Region 7 went through and was able to successfully host the convention.

The eligibility requirements for this award include the following:

- This award is for any state, region, or local club member that makes a positive difference by holding things together. This person often goes above and beyond the call of duty and performs tasks that hold organized snowmobiling at the state, region, and local club systems together.
- All nominations should include the nominee's full name, address, a description of the nominee and their contributions to snowmobiling, as well as an explanation as to why these contributions are particularly noteworthy.

#### Region 7 – Glue Award Nomination Form

Nominations may be submitted by IASC member snowmobile clubs or individual IASC/Club members. The following **OFFICIAL NOMINATION FORM MUST BE USED**. All nominations should include a cover letter offering some insight into why you feel your nominee should be chosen and pictures of your candidate. Also include the nominee's full name, address, a description of the nominee and their contributions to snowmobiling, as well as an explanation as to why these contributions are particularly noteworthy.

Please submit your nomination by <u>Oct 1st</u> All nominations must be submitted to: IASC PO Box 8171 Elburn, IL 60119 jaustin@mtco.com

### **Illinois Association of Snowmobile**

## Clubs



### Region 7 – "Glue" Award Nomination Form

Name of nominee:

The snowmobiler is a member of what snowmobile club(s)?

How many years has the snowmobiler been active in organized snowmobiling?

**Summited By:** 

Please tell us about your Nominee

Describe any leadership positions the snowmobiler holds or has held in a club, region, state, or national snowmobile association.

Describe any special projects the snowmobiler currently participates in.

Tell us why you think your nominee deserves the "Glue" Award.

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM ALONG WITH YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION TO: Illinois Association of Snowmobile Clubs, P.O. Box 8171, Elburn, IL 60119 Email form to: jaustin@mtco.com

All forms must be submitted to Jane Austin by Oct 1<sup>st</sup>